
Government of Pakistan
PAKISTAN TELECOMMUNICATION AUTHORITY 

HEADQUARTERS F-5/1, ISLAMABAD
h ttp ://www.pta.aov.Dk

Evaluation of Quotations / Financial Comparative Statement

PTA
for purchase of stationery, petty items and printer toners

Evaluation Report 
(As per Rule 35 of PPRA Rule -2004)

Portal File No. PTA/Coord/Admin/614/2021

Name of Procuring Agency1 Pakistan Telecommunication Authority, Headquarters F-5/1, Islamabad.

Method of Procurement2 Tender Notice (Single Stage- two Envelope)

Supply of stationery, petty items and printer toners
Title of Procurement3

3/2019-20/Admin/PTA dated 29th February, 2020Tender Inquiry No4

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)5 TS444640E

12th March, 2021 by 1100 hrsDate & Time of Bid Closing6

Date & Time of Bid Opening 
of Technical Proposals

12th March, 2021 by 1130 hrs7

No of Bids Received Twenty Six (26)8

Technically Qualified Twenty two (22)9.

No. of Financial Bids 
Technically qualified

Twenty two (22) out of which one (01) financial bid rejected due to bid security 
less than 2% of quoted bid amount.

10.

Criteria for Bid Evaluation Least cost (Item Wise)11.

Details of Bid (s) Evaluation Detail is as under12.

Bid Evaluation Results:

DescriptionS.No Cost

1 Stationery items Rsl^AA^W7

Printer Toners Rs 240,082/-2

3 Petty Items Rs 242,906/-

Total Cost (inch GST) Rs 1,927,872/-

l

http://www.pta.aov.Dk


In view of the above, lowest financial bidders (against each item) are recommended for award of supply orders for 

the provisioning of Stationery items, Printer Toners and Petty items as per quoted price including all admissible 

taxes, after approval of the Competent Authority.

(Muhammad Ashraf) 
Deputy Director (Audit) 

Member of the committee

(Muhammad Salman Zafar)
Director (ICT)
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W^irector (L&R) 

Member of the committee
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/
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(Raja Inam ul Haqae Kyani) w 
Director (Administration) 

Member of the committee

(Munammad Arif Sargana) 
Director General (Commeraal Affairs) 

Convener of tbfe Committee



PAKISTAN TELECOMMUNICATION AUTHORITY 
HEADQUARTERS, ISLAMABAD

File No. 13 4/2020/Admin/PTA
Portal File No.PTA/Coord/Admin/General Files (Adrmn-I)/614/2021 Annexure-A

Evaluation Sheets for Purchase of Stationery items for the year 2021

(Rates quoted by Companies / Suppliers per unit including GST)
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17 2215 16 18 19 20 213 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 141 2 4 S 6

l I I77.0077.90 83.57 79.0076.00 75.00 75.00 77.00 92.00Ball Point Clipper (Dollar) 10.117.10 74.00 67.90 76.05 77 50 109.00 70.00Packet 1491 67.90 a i iQ.82.00 97.60144.00 95.00Ball Point Piano (Dollar Edit) 468.00 73.00 72.00 118.75 81.00 75.00 58.50 75.00 75.00Packet 82 58.50 -O1s: S£ s re
83.57 69.54 54.0078 00 I

a
72.00 67.00 70.80 74 88 84.00 73 00 70.00 70.00 95.00Ball Point Piano (Yellow) 7 378.00 101.003 Packet 54.00

88 00 90.00 92 30 72 0082.60 52.00 81 00 82 00 93.00 120.00416.00 73 00 76.00 86 91 132.00 79.00Ball Point Picasso Packet 8 52.004

454.00725.00 509.16 446.40497.00 438.96 450.00 479 00 435.00 460.00 513.00165 60.225.00 399.00 1.02000 365.005 Ball Point Uni Rabbit Gel RG-100 Packet 365.00

IBall Point Uni ball eye,157/150 
(Green, Red, Blue, Black)

1,47.8.00 1,419.00 1,368.001,300.00 1,364 00 850.00 1,396.00 1,651.0022,100.00 980.00 1,229.00 1,379.68 1.198.80 1,020.00 947.00Packet 266 850.00
3

17.4012 00 1.1.00 18.00 19.2012.40 17.80 18.32 15.46 28.00 12.00 22.00 17.00Battery cell AAA Sony/Toshiba Each 572 6,292.007 11.00

130.0080.00 110.00 90.00 126.00 86 40Battery Cell (Energicer)AA 1,380.00 90 00 82.00 89.27 94 30 23.00 86.008 Each 60 23.00

Battery Cell AA (Small) 
Sony/Toshiba

21 76 16.80 19.0822 00 16 00 15.00 18 003,384 00 19.00 17.80 18.32 18 83 20.00 12.00 21 00Each 2829 12 00

121 60 76.00 123.92 76 86 76 0066.00 84 00 105 00 80.003.498.00 75.00 75.00 85.68 82 13 200 00 89.00 110 0010 Binder clip 32 mm Packet 53 66.00

61.96 36.6046 08 39 00 32.0039 27 28.00 38 00 43.00 37.0025 700 00 46 21 40.00 41.06 90 00 37.00 47.00Binder dip 15 mm Packet11 28.00

209 90 126.00 170.40 119 56 132 00104.00 132 00 145.00 147.002,640.00 88.00 141.00 135.66 136.89 250.00 119.00 168 0012 Packet 30Binder clip 41mm 88.00

Binding Tape 2"(eleven meters) 
Tekno Brand

109.00 123.92 82.96 144.00139 00 88.00 87.00 172.80114.00 120 00 147 47 95 26 94 90 145.00 183.00Each 15,015.76 1 32 0013 181 82.96

204 80 237.00 278.83 231.80221.13 199.00 209.00 210.00 220.00 260.007,773 92 208.00 218.00 138.82 350.00 227.0014 Box Eile A4 Site (Jinnah) No.556 Each 56 138.82

227.00 278.83 231.80 180.00209.00 210.00 220.00 211 20210.00 218.00 221 13 138.82 225.00 199.00 251.00Box File Legal Site (Jinnah) No 556 Each 250 34,705.00 350.0015 138.82

309 00 312.32348 00 280.00 300.00 348.16388.00 310 00 329 00 322 92 280.00Each 7 1,960.00 740.0016 Cash Book no4 280.00

30c\o
Dak Folder Rexene -(PTA printed 
with monogram)sample available

1.480.0019.168.00 2.165.00 1,500.00 1,498.00 '829.50 990.00 599.00Each 3217 599.00

Draltmg Pad ruled A-4 site 
Lucky/AI-Farooq

35.0044.80 83.57 36.6057 15 58.00 39.00 38.002,975.00 56.00 47.00 49.9! 38.90 38.00 450.0018 Each 85 165.0035.00

227.00 278.83140.80151 203.00 199.00 150.00 265.003,901.95 195.00 217.1 21' 134.55 189.00D Ring file DB532-2D Each 290.0019 29 134.55

I »
/
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19 20 21 2217 187 11 12 13 14 IS 164 5 6 8 9 101 2 3

I
Envelop 11 "x5" Craft Paper 80 grm 
white
(PTA printed with monogram)

3.203.50 20.00 5.90 9.36 3.5020 200 3.20 640.00 4 15 15.00Each

Envelop 11” x 5” Craft paper 
80Grm Khaki (PTA (printed with 
monogram)

2.002.30 20.00 2.00 2.34 1.5021 300 1.50 450.00 1.90 10.00Each

Envelop A4 80 gms khaki Craft 
paper

2.994.10 6.00 3.10 2.39 2.90 2.5022 20,950 2.39 50,070.50 3.25 4.10Each

Envelop A4 80 gms White Craft 
paper
(PTA printed with monogram)

7.02 5.30 6.806.95 30.00 7.9523 200 5.30 1,060.00 6.50 12.00Each

Envelop (9''x 4”) Craft Khaki (PTA 
printed with monogram)

1.45 0.94 1 20 0.9822,140.00 1 20 3 00 . 0.9024 24,600 0.90 1.70 2.90Each

Envelop (9'' x 4”) Craft White (PTA 
printed with monogram) 3.004.85 4.68 2.50300 75000 3.25 3.60 9.5025 2.50 1000Each

Envelop (ll"xl5")file size khaki 80
grm (PTA ptinled with monogram)

3.604 85 9.00 3.90 3.63 3.50 3.0026 8.100 3.00 24.300 00 4 00 4 60Each

28 16 20.7421.90 26.50 24.99 34.0829,907.08 21.50 33 00 23 90 24 00 25 0027 File Board file size (Fine Quality) 1.442 20 74 29 00 24 50 23 34Each

File Cover legal Size 350 gram art 
card PTA printed with lamination) 
sample available

34.8522.90 45.00 24.90 28.0028 3.874 22 90 88,714.60 33 00 35.00 36 90Each

File cover plastic with clip A-4 
(Transparent Nokya No 554)

198.40 43.3753 00 34.00 32.50 53 00 34.002,095 66.914 30 49 80 42 00 43 0029 31.94 39 00 36 00 31.94Each

File cover plastic with clip Legal 
(Tranxpaient Nokya No 554)

50.00 23040 48 0265.00 38 00 37.00 40.0030 25 37.00 925 00 46 00 39 4045.00Each

41.00 43.24 44.92 32 33 42.0056.00 34.00 44.46 31.00 32.00 34 00158 4,898.00 33 50 32 13 33.10 37 0031 Fluid Pen / Correction Per. |ORO) Fach 31 OO 43 00

104.96 144.00 126 00119.00 149 00 165.00 149 00 185 89176 17,952.00 144.96 158.79 330 00 115.00 137.00 102.0032 102 00 126.00 146.00Gum Stick Amos Large 35gms Each

90.00 38.00106.00 95.00 116.1884 50 200.00 95.00 95.25 87.00 91 00 90.0033 476 38.00 18.088.00 87 00 89.25Highlighter(Job SCHNEIDER) Each 93.00

244.00348.16 249.00258 33 410.00 284.00 280.00 290.00 255.00 270.006 244.00 1.464.00 282 00 340.00 399.0034 Log Book no 4 Each

84.48 98 82 127.00177.00 154.00 123 922,787 84 134 55 460 00 137.00 120.00 139.00 101 00 100.0035 33 84.48 131 00 147 45Masking Tape (ABRO ) 3" Each 149.00

Marker Dollar Permanent 70 
(Blue/Black)

28 06 29 0028.00 35.00 26.00 29 9929 77 66 00 29.00 27.00 27 00 28.00156 4,056.00 30 50 26 85 27.3736 26.00Each

i(T00,'''' 34T)0Marker Erasable (Snowman) 
Blue.Black .Red,Green

73 20 78 0085.0079 20 6800 70.00 76.0037 12 34.00 408 00 54 00 75 00 70 21 69.00Fach

sSqo 66.0078.00 40.96 92 94 146.4061 07 90.00 70.00 53.00 33.00 59.0045 33.00 1,485.00 86 00 56.00 57 9! 64.0038 Packing Tap (Fine Quality)2" Each

20(y8 ) 156.00297.00 83.00 94.00 190.00 135.00 240.1152 4.316.00 110.00 157.00 169.0039 Paper Cutler (SDL 426) Each 83.00 158.00 167.00 160.65

12 0035.00 30.5035.00 34.00 30 00 27.00 38 72131 3,537.00 2*^ 2 61 66 00 28 00 30.0040 Paper clip steel (30mm) Packet 27.00 39 00 29.75

P\ 48^iYlf ^ 35.38 60.0071.00 57 3474.00 53 34 45.00 57.006.262 26 58.00 67 0041 Post it Pad yellow Prone,n 3x3 62. 57.71Each

0
✓
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15 16 17 18 193 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 20 21 221 2 4 5 6 7

116.18 72 0091.00 59 00 110 00 46.36 78.0075.00 73.00 80.92 59.36 122.00 75.00 66.005,887 72Each 127 46 36Post it Pad yellow Pronoti 3x442

79.00 120.83 80.52 102.0078.00 72.97 77.22 73.00 75.00 80.00 91 0096 00 132 00 95.00Punch Machine Single Hole (Local) Each 29 2,116.1372 9743

Punch Machine Double Hole
(heavy duty)KW trio____________

Register Ruled 10 quire No.20
Lucky Brand/Equivalent_________

Register Ruled 6 quire No.6 Lucky
Brand/Equivalent_______________

Register Ruled 2 quire No.8 Lucky 
Brand/Equivalent 

3,050.00 1,680.00 13,000.00 2,281.40 7,800.002,604.00 2.499.00 2,509.65 1,950.00 2,436.00 2,808.001,548.00 1,610.0017 26,316.00Each 1,5480044

636.00 536.80545 00 640.00 169.00210 00 375.00 174.91 260.00 204.00 298.0011,661.00 250.00Each 69 169 0045

115.00 379.29 161.04225.00 104.94 64.00 90.00 116.00 210.00 192.00123.00 76 00 132 0012 768.00Each 64 0046

75.00 257.15 214 72150.00 69.96 139.00 210.00 256.00199 00 81.00 225.00 83 00 120.00839.52Each 12 69 9647

39.85 34 7734 00 27 00 38.00 32 00 38.0043.00 36.00 34.51 39.00 60 00 11.00 42 00 43.001,661.00Each 151 11.00Rubber Pelican AL-3048

357 00 39.00 35.00 32.00 375 00 495 71 32 94 360.00100 00 34 51 575.00 34 00 55 00 348 00 70 0043.00Packet 2 64.0032 00Rubber Band49

147.16104.00 145.00 100.00 110.00 99 00 144.0090 00 108 90 80.73 130 00 90 00 160.00 135.001.291.68 90.00Each 16Scissor (Fine Quality) Medium 80.7350

108.5880.00 75.00 114.00 99.14 94.0090 00 107 10 80.73 180.00 45.00 68.00 104.00 1270090.00Scotch Tape 1" ‘ 72 meters (Deer) Each 435 19,575.0045.0051

217.16145.00 155.00 232.00 199.00 174.00180 00 214 20 165.67 290.00 85.00 75.00 209.00 253 00162.00Scotch Tape 2" ‘ 72 meters (Deer) Each 56 4,200.0075.0052

Separator Set Comet A4 CO10 
Plastic (Set of 10)

74.00 77.4583.30 81 00 78.00 77.0084.00 79.00 62.89 330 00 85 00 77.00 100.0027.671.60Sets 440 62.8953

Sharpener Heavy Duty table fitted 
(KW trio 306A)

497 00 591.44487.00 550.00 600 00 589 00610.00 520 00 497 60 1,009 12 1,800 00 558.807,305.00Each 15 487 0054

Sharpener Steel small size Original 
Deli 21.50 46 00 23 1846.00 23.00 24 3223 50 49.00 48.40 25 56 570 00 15.90 24.13 45 002,162 40Each 136 15.9055

Stapler Machine (Kw trio 05871 ) 
Standard _______

250.00 199.00 294.33 203 00221 80 240 00 215 00 205.00 273 00 225.28280 00 225 00 217.97 330 00 233 0039 7,761 00Each 199 0056

Stapler Machine (Kw-trio 050 LC )

Heavy Duty____________________

Stapler Pin Remover-(KW Trio 
508B) 

2,280 00 3,562 94 2,769.402,688 75 2,219.50 2,61000 2,450 3,000.00 3,229.003,042.00 2.350.00 5,650 00 2.595 00 2.650.004,439.00Each 2 2,219.5057

85.20 53 6856 00 58 00 37.00 59.00 54.0064 00 59 00 53 55 48.30 36.00 59 00 55 00 80.001,440.00Each 40 36 0058

31 00 31.50 31 80 42.60 32.63 34.0028.50 31.69 30.00 30 74 70.0036.00 34.10 47.0018,468.00Stapler Pins Size 24/6 (DOLLAR) Packet 648 28.5059

Tissue Paper Box - Perfumed(Rose 
Petal) lOOx 2 Ply

194.87 147.50160.00 158 00 155.00 172.80 162 00 15600185.00 160.66 162.00 172.00 209 55 165 00202.00 225 00Each 180 26,550 00147.5060

Tissue Paper Box Rose petal (Pop 
up) 150x2 Ply 128 00 155.93 114.66139.00 130.90 88.90 122 00 121.00 118.00 .138.24 103.00151 00 127.50 127 00 182.0064,008.00Each 720 88 9061

52.00 78.22 41.3055 00 53.00 59.00 57.6076 00 74 00 52.90 68.00 225 00 '.55 92.006,195 00Each 150 41.30Tissue Roll Rose Petal62

450.00 390.40487 00 410.00 430.00445 00 1,000 00 497.50 550 00 447 00 490.f780 80Each 2Vehicle Movement Register 390.4063

820 00Paper Legal size (500 Sheets) 80
grm (Imported)________________

Paper A-4 size (500 Sheets)80 grm 
(Imported)

70.00 886.00 914.00860.00 1,030.1 769.90 869.00 7901,080.00 1.350.0080,839 50Ream 105 769.9064

5-5 \679.90 f^XO.OO 797 00 &725.00 719 754.00 725 00 1,076 40 590918.00 640.00 699.574,660 00Ream 974 590.0065

3 \1,444,884Total

V
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PAKISTAN TELECOMMUNICATION AUTHORITY 
HEADQUARTERS, ISLAMABAD

C -File No 13-4/2020/Admm/PTA

Portal File No.PTA/Coord/Admin/General Files (Admin-I)/614/2021

Evaluation Sheets for Purchase of Printer Toners for the year 2021 
(Rates quoted by Companies / Suppliers per unit including GST)
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1915 16 17 18 20 21 221 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

I I|I
1 1

| I fi Toner for HP LaserJel 1010/1020 (12A) Each 2 1.880 1,770 1.349 1,247 1,095 5.250 942 11,817 1,200940 1.370 1,040 1,039 1,490 2,200 940

I I I2 12 Toner for HP LaserJet 1100 (92 A) Each 2 1,870 1,770 2,050 1,880 5,250 935 1,200935 1.390 1,400 1,049 2,200 940 1 •OI I i s
£c. £3 Toner for HP LaserJet 1102 (85A) Each 2 1.870 1,770 1,349 1,247 1,050 5,100 1,490 935 10.413 1,200935 1,380 1,040 1,039 2,200 940 s

I
Toner for HP LaserJet 1320 (49A|4 Each 1,24764 59,392 1,825 1,349 1.050 4,500 1.280 1,040 1,039 1,490 928 16.380 1,180928 1,950 930

Toner for HP LaserJet M 12 (79A)5 Each 9 8.415 1,770 1,349 1,371 1,150 4,450 1.367 1,170 1,039 1,510 935 9.126 1,200 2,150935 940

£Toner for HP LaserJet Pro 400 (80A)6 Each 60 55,680 1,832 1.349 1,247 1,050 4,390 1.285 1.100 1.039 1,490 928 16,731 1.950 930928
a

7 Toner for HP LaserJet M402 (26 A) Each 2,172 1,830 1.871 1,40062 92,070 4,300 1.720 1.400 1,349 1,770 1,485 18,603 1,520 2,300 1 5001.485

8 Toner for HP LaserJet M404 (59 A| Each 2 6,200 4,620 11,500 6,690 5,200 23,500 3,100 15.0003,100 3,750 4.100 7,000 I
39 Toner lor HP LaserJet CF24SA (48 A| 1,880Each 2 2,180 2,235 1,830 1,390 5,000 1,635 1.170 1.089 1,710 1,090 7,956 1,850 2,400 1,6501.090

Toner for HP LaserJet (102 A)10 Each 2,210 3.200 1,880 1,700 11.466 1,5502 1,550 3.100 5,100 1,660 1,170 1,189 2,400

11 Toner for HP laserJet (17 A) lach 5 7,425 2,270 3,200 1,880 1,395 4,950 1,170 1,610 1785-s. 11,466 1.5501,485 1,650 2,400 1,500

\Total 240,082



PAKISTAN TELECOMMUNICATION AUTHORITY 
HEADQUARTERS, ISLAMABAD

File No.l3-4/2020/Admin/PTA
Portal File No.PTA/Coord/Admin/General Files (Admin-I)/614/2021 Annexure-C

Evaluation Sheets for Purchase of Petty Items for the year 2021 
(Rates quoted by Companies / Suppliers per unit including GST)
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19 20 21 2217 1814 IS 161311 125 6 7 9 104 82 31

Air Freshener (300 ml Concord/Aseel) 
Imported

208.00 3S9.00 390.00 317.20485.00 227.00 310.00 302.00 300.00227 209.901 Each 208.00 47,216 00 415.00 340.00 334.40

738.00 900.00 725.90695.00700.00851.76 1,034.00 762 00 696 002 Car Polish 250 Grams-lmported (Cosmic) Each 33 695.00 22,935.00 755.00 738.00

96.00 124.00675.00 99.00 443.00 104 00 115.003 133 179.00 100.91Dusl Bin Large site (12 inch) Each 96.00 12,768 00 175 00

257.00 750.00920.00 260.00 762.00 530.00107 556924 Dash board Polish 450ML (SUN OF GUN) Each 257.00 27,499.00 344.00

31.7238.0029.0052000 41.90 37.00 28.00215 40.00 35 905 Each 28.00 6,020.00 35.00Duster Cloth Cotton as per Sample

25.00 24.4026.0021.00 24.0021 80 50.00 25.00 26.276 Each 265 21.00 5,565 00 25.15 38.50Duster Cloth Soft Falalan as per Sample

42.70450.0085 0069 50 85.00 55.00 85 50 139.007 Each 8 42.70Floor Duster Towel 341 60 55 00

1,090340.001.020 00 360.00 38100 371 008 Floor Duster Cleaning Matte (Soother)2kg 8 700.00 623 50kg 340.00 2,720 00 420.00

1,090 557 00 963.801,0151,022 58 1,300 00 838 20 464.009 8 464.00 1,215Harpic Bath Cleaner 02 Liter Fach 3,712.00 784.00

I I |
I

|S’I I I
i
1

s319.00 379.00 274.50280 00275.00317 30 430.00 159.00 274.00 264.0010 Fach 296 159.00 47,064 00 325.00 283 56Glint kiwi 500ml (original) 349.00 S5

f I 2 I22 2234.00 418.00 256 20280.00245 00282 55 450.00 297.00 284 00 238 00Each 84 234.00 320 00 303.2011 Insect Killer (Black Cobera) 300 ml 19,656.00 373.00 -O 1 -Q-Q

2 * §§§26.00 35.40 18.3018 0019.0020 18.50 55 00 15.00 16.90 16.0012 Each 15 00 300 00 17 69Soap Lemon Max 21 00 s.
68.00 93.22 61 0052.0180.00 64.00 60 00 52.0064.78 69.0013 Each 69 52.00 3,588.00 69.00 63 18Soap Lux Large Size (115 grams)

25.00 22.40 28.39 26 0045 00 2500 23 00 25 00366 23.37 24.45 23.0014 Earh 22 40 8,198 40 24.00 60.00Sort Excel (100 grams)

100.6942.00 79.00 85 40100 00 44.00 41.00 41 004! 76 30 44 95 82 0015 Scotch Bright Scrub Sponge(Big) Earn 41.00 1,681 00 63 00

915780879 00550 00 1.235 00 540.00 889 00 1.276Fach 20 540.00 895Foot Mar Rubber (2x3) 10,800 0016
1220 140107 70 I 15 00200.00 149 00 228 00 114 00Each 8Flower Broom 107 70 861 60 152 /17

216.870 124 207 4280 00 123 00131 70 1.39 00 176 00 169 00fach 86 121 90jg Phenyl .3 litre 25 00 2,150 00 25

74 1220107 65 160 00 127 00 9 3 00 10998 102 00 in.jq Sweep (Say.S) 600 ml Bottle Each 74.00 807,252 00

94 0i< 84 100 69076.70 90 00 86 00 81 00 85 0086 72Vim Bottle (SOOgrams) Powder Earh 164 76.70 11312,578 8020

242,906.40
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